



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 3549 of 2025

Kalpnath And 10 Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Deputy Director Of Consolidation And 14 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Rohit Kumar Singh, Surendra Kumar Sharma

Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C., Rameshwar Prasad Shukla

Court No. - 32

HON'BLE SAURABH SHYAM SHAMSHERY, J.

None appeared on behalf of petitioners even on last two dates i.e. 20.11.2025 and 16.1.2026.

This writ petition is connected with Writ Petition No.29060 of 1997, therefore, both writ petitions are required to be heard expeditiously, therefore, list after 4 weeks at 12:30 p.m. before appropriate bench so that both matters be decided.

(Saurabh Shyam Shamshery,J.)

March 20, 2026

SB